For reference and illustration purposes only, assuming 20,653,363 Consideration Shares will be allotted
and issued pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement, 25,066,535 new Shares will be allotted and
issued pursuant to the Bili Acquisition, and there is no other change in the shareholding structure of the
Company, the following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; (ii) immediately after the allotment and issuance of 20,653,363 Consideration

– 10 –

Shares but prior to the allotment and issuance of the Bili Acquisition Shares; and (iii) immediately after
the Completion and after the allotment and issuance of the Bili Acquisition Shares and the allotment
and issuance of 20,653,363 Consideration Shares.

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the
allotment and issuance of the
Consideration Shares but
prior to the allotment and

issuance of the Bili
Acquisition Shares

Immediately after the
Completion and after the

allotment and issuance of the
Bili Acquisition Shares and
the allotment and issuance of
the Consideration Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Non-public Shareholders

Mr. Xiao Shu(1) 4,198,000 0.21 4,198,000 0.20 4,198,000 0.20

Baida Holdings Limited(1) 341,820,000 16.71 341,820,000 16.54 341,820,000 16.34

Lion Rise Holdings

Limited(1) 62,182,200 3.04 62,182,200 3.01 62,182,200 2.97

Glorious Shine Holdings

Limited(1) 382,831,950 18.71 382,831,950 18.52 382,831,950 18.30

SAIF Partners IV L.P. 334,857,000 16.37 334,857,000 16.20 334,857,000 16.01

Public Shareholders

China Innovative Capital

Management Co., Ltd 189,686,200(2) 9.27 189,686,200(2) 9.18 189,686,200(2) 9.07

Ares FW Holdings, L.P. 187,166,800 9.15 187,166,800 9.06 187,166,800 8.95

Watercube Holdings,

L.L.C. 139,006,800 6.79 139,006,800 6.73 139,006,800 6.65

the partnership enterprise

to which the Bili

Acquisition Shares will

be allotted and issued 0 0 0 0 25,066,535 1.20

Partnership Enterprise 0 0 20,653,363 1.00 20,653,363 0.99

Other public Shareholders 404,233,000 19.76 404,233,000 19.57 404,233,000 19.33

Total 2,045,981,950 100.00 2,066,635,313 100.00 2,091,701,848 100.00

Notes:

(1) Baida Holdings Limited, Lion Rise Holdings Limited and Glorious Shine Holdings Limited are wholly-owned by

Baida Capital Limited, Lion Rise Capital Limited and Glorious Shine Capital Limited under the Xiao Family I Trust,

the Xiao Family II Trust and the Xiao Family III Trust, respectively. Each of the Xiao Family I Trust, the Xiao Family

II Trust and the Xiao Family III Trust is a discretionary trust established by Mr. Xiao Shu, the Chairman and Chief

Executive Officer of the Company (as the settlor) and the discretionary beneficiaries of which include Mr. Xiao Shu

and certain of his family members.